

9. WA-1053-2025

R. SUBBA RAO
Vs
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Present: Ms. B. Nirupama, Advocate representing Mrs. Kavitha
Gottipati, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. G. Raju, Government Pleader for Respondents.

Arguing counsel for appellant is not present.

Last opportunity sought to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 29.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 15.04.2026
MS